Pneumonia 0 2 0 
Rash 0 1 0  
Rheumatoid arthritis 1 1 0 
Septic shock 0 2 0 
Spondylolisthesis 1 0 0 
Streptococcal infection 0 1 0 
Thrombocytopenia 1 0 0 
Abbreviations: TP1= treatment period 1, TP2= treatment period 2 
Source: Reviewer’s Table, JMP analysis 

One hundred ninety-six (196) patients (31.6%) had TEAEs (363 events) leading to any 
action taken with study drug. The proportion of RA patients who had a TEAE leading to 
action taken with study drug was higher in EU-RoActemra arm in TP1 (26.2%) 
compared to the BAT1806 arm (18.6%).